Monthly MS4 Report
% April 2015%

Fiscal Year 2015:  Voter approved budget of $95,100.00

Month Beginning Balance | Expenses Balance
July 95,100.00 - 5,509.32 89,590.68
August 89,590.68 -54.44 89,536.24
September 89,536.24 -1,944.87 87,591.37
October 87,591.37 -1,403.78 86,187.59
November 86,187.59 -4,331.42 81,856.17
December 81,856.17 -191.05 81,665.12
January 81,665.12 -4,866.55 76,798.57
February 76,798.57 -3,969.00 72,829.57
March 72,829.57 -3,922.00 68,907.57
April 68,907.57 -5,999.08 62,908.49
May

June

MS4 Permit Requirements and Meetings:

Dylan, Kristie and I met on April 16t and reviewed changes requested by the Planning
Board at the March 26t meeting. Next Planning Board workshop was held on April 23th.
Additional changes were suggested and made to the document. The first public hearing
will be on June 25th,

MS4 MINIMUM CONTROL MEASURES:

Public Education & Outreach on Stormwater Impacts:

Public Involvement & Participation:

[licit Discharge Detection & Elimination:

Construction Site Stormwater Runoff Control:

There are currently no projects with soil disturbance greater than 1 acre.

Post-Construction Stormwater Management (New and Redevelopment):
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Pollution Prevention/Good Housekeeping for Municipal Operations:

Kristie held ditch training at DPW on April 16th. Crews will be going out the week of April
20th-24th to do inspections and clean-up with high school students. On Monday April 20th,
Kristie and I will check on crews and answer any questions they may have about the form.

Mike Tibbetts and Steve Goodwin, York Sewer District, and myself performed dye testing of
the boiler drains at the four schools. Testing was over a two day period, April 2274 and
23rd, This was done as part of the Operating and Maintenance Procedures to determine if
an oil spill were to occur, what system these drains would discharge into. A written report,
along with maps of each school is included in the O&M Procedures binder in my office.

Training/Conferences Attended in April:
e Erosion Control Field Day, Richmond, ME
e Workshop Reviewing New DEP Shoreland Rules, Raymond, ME
e NEIWPCC Nonpoint Source Pollution Conference, Freeport, ME

Respectfully submitted,

Leslie Hinz, Stormwater Manager
April 30, 2015
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